

North Carolina Association of Community College Safety and Security Officials (ACCSSO) P.O. Box 35009 Charlotte, NC 28235 melissa.wilson@cpcc.edu

January 24, 2024

Dear Colleague,

With the new year comes the need for new dues to be paid for membership in the North Carolina Association of Community College Safety and Security Officials (ACCSSO). Annual membership dues for CY 2024 are now payable and are due no later than March 31, 2024. Annual dues per college is a flat rate of \$25.00. Please make checks payable to "ACCSSO" and mail to:

ACCSSO c/o Central Piedmont Community College Attn: Melissa Wilson P.O. Box 35009 Charlotte, NC 28235

ACCSSO is a professional organization serving and assisting community college personnel who are responsible for the safety, security, and emergency management at the fifty-eight community colleges and technical institutes within the North Carolina Community College System. In partnership with the Environmental Health and Safety Institute (EHSI), ACCSSO is committed to providing the highest level of safety and security through best practices, education, and networking.

Warm regards,

Melissa Wilson Treasurer, ACCSSO

Central Piedmont Community College

P.O. Box 35009 Charlotte, NC 28235

Melissa Wilson